continuing through December 31, 2000, AIC will be able to pay $1.96 billion in
dividends, less the amount of dividends paid during the preceding 12 months
measured at that point in time, without the prior approval of the Illinois
Department of Insurance.

   The laws of other jurisdictions that generally govern our insurance
subsidiaries contain similar limitations on the payment of dividends; however,
in some jurisdictions the laws may be somewhat more restrictive.

   USE OF PROCEEDS

   We estimate that the net proceeds from the sale of the Senior Notes will be
approximately $891 million. We will use the net proceeds for general corporate
purposes, including our stock repurchase program and possible acquisitions.
Pending such uses, we will invest the net proceeds in income-producing
securities.

   S-3

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated short term debt and
capitalization as of March 31, 2000 and as adjusted to give effect to this
offering. The following data should be read in connection with our consolidated
financial statements and notes, which are incorporated by reference.

   AS OF MARCH 31, 2000
   ----------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   -----------
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)

Short-term debt.....   $  249   $  249
   ======   ======

The Senior Notes.....   $   -   $  900

Other long-term debt.....   2,186   2,186

Mandatorily redeemable preferred securities of subsidiary
  trusts.....   964   964

Common stock and additional capital paid-in.....   2,663   2,663

Unrealized net capital gains.....   1,529   1,529

Unrealized foreign currency translation adjustments.....   (28)   (28)

Retained income.....   17,160   17,160

Deferred ESOP expense.....   (216)   (216)

Treasury stock.....   (4,692)   (4,692)
   ------   ------

   Total shareholders' equity.....   16,416   16,416
   ------   ------

   Total capitalization.....   $19,566   $20,466
   ======   ======

   S-4

   SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   The following table sets forth selected consolidated statement of operations
and financial position data and other data for the periods indicated. The
financial data for each of the five years in the period ended December 31, 1999
are derived from our audited consolidated financial statements. The financial
data for the three months ended March 31, 2000 and 1999 are derived from our
unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements. The unaudited financial
statements include all adjustments, consisting of normal recurring accruals,
that management considers necessary for a fair presentation of our financial
position and results of operations as of such dates and for such periods. The
results of the three months ended March 31, 2000 are not necessarily indicative
of full year results. The following amounts should be read in conjunction with